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Substitute Keyboard Players Email List 
Office of Worship, Archdiocese of Indianapolis 

July 2023 

All submissions, corrections, and other communication should be sent to Christine Vincent-Rodas, worship@archindy.org. 
All stipends are to be negotiated directly with the musician. 
Musician may request a recommendation from a parish music director who is willing to have his or her email address and/or phone number on the list.  

First Name Last Name Telephone 
Number 

Email Address Instrument(s) Geographic 
Availability 

Time(s) Available Position (P) and/or 
Recommended by (R) 

Lee Barlow 317-658-2406 c aleebarlow139@gmail.com Organ 
Piano 

Central 
Indiana 

Saturdays AM & 
PM  
Sundays AM, early 
PM  
Weddings 

Funerals 

P. Sunday 5:30 pm
organist/pianist at St. Joan of Arc,
Indianapolis

R. Tom Nichols, Music Director,
St. Luke, Indianapolis

tnichols@stluke.org 

Liam Brown 314-707-5761 liamcbrown15@gmail.com Piano 
Organ 
(minimal) 

Central 
Indiana 

As needed. Substitute for various Indianapolis 
parishes 
R. Trae & Kelsey Blanco,
Music Directors, St. Monica,
Indianapolis
tblanco@stmonicaindy.org
kblanco@stmonicaindy.org 

Dr. Ryan Endris rrendris@gmail.com Piano 
Organ 

Voice 
Bilingual in 
English and 
Spanish 

Metropolitan 
Indiana 

Saturdays and 
Sundays 

P. Former Director of Liturgical
Music, Sacred Heart, Indy

R. Andy Motyka, Director of
Archdiocesan and Cathedral
Music

Giannina Hofmeister 317-753-2745 giannina@comcast.net Piano 
Organ 

Electronic 
Keyboard 

Where 
needed 

Weekdays  
Sunday evenings 

Weddings 
Funerals 

R: Ann Hatton, former Music 
Director, St. Alphonsus, 
Zionsville  
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Rachel Jackson 937-516-2736 rjacksonpianist@icloud.com Piano Where 
needed 

Weekday evenings 
Saturday, Sunday 
evenings 

Weddings 
Funerals 

P. Music Director, Trinity Church, 
Brownsburg 
  

Bernadette Lange 501-765-0856 Bm.lange@yahoo.com Piano 
Organ 

Central 
Indiana 

Weekday and 
Weekend Masses 

R. Joe Burrows, Music Director, 
St. Joan of Arc, Indianapolis 

Kathy Muller 317-690-1369 Kmuller1234@att.net 
 
 

Piano 
Organ 

Central 
Indiana 

Weekdays 
Weekends  
Weddings 

Funerals 

Retired. Music Director, St. Pius 
X, Indianapolis 

Tom  Nichols 317-417-7414  c 
317-259-4373, 
ext. 227 

tnichols@stluke.org Piano 

Organ 

Central 
Indiana 

Funerals 

Weddings  
Sunday Evenings 

P: Music Director, St. Luke, 
Indianapolis 

Daniel Padilla 812-278-0155 mdrp97@gmail.com Piano 
Organ 
Violin 

Voice 

Central 
Indiana 

 
Weekdays 

Saturday evening 
Sunday afternoon 

P. Music Director, St. John, 
Indianapolis 

R. Andy Motyka, Director of 
Archdiocesan and Cathedral 
Music 

Greg Papesh 317-826-6000,  
Ext. 156 

gpapesh@saintsimon.org Piano Central 
Indiana 

Funerals 
Weddings 

Some weekends 

P. Music Minister, St. Simon, 
Indianapolis 
R. Barb Leap, Our Lady of Grace, 
Noblesville 

Travis Person 317-292-6573 c travis.person@att.net Organ 

Piano 

Central 
Indiana 

Saturday PM 

Sunday PM 
Weddings  

Funerals 

R: Tom Nichols, Music Director, 
St. Luke, Indianapolis  
tnichols@stluke.org 

P: accompanist, St. Mark Catholic 
Church.  

Charles Petrunak 317-603-9415 charles@abyssfx.com Piano 
Organ 
Keyboards 

Where 
needed 

Funerals 
Weddings 
Weekends  
Holy Days 
Special Occasions 

P:  Former Choir Director,  
Mary Queen of Peace 
 
Degrees:   
BA – Baldwin-Wallace College 
MM – Kent State University 
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Susan Raccoli 317-910-1903 c 
317-251-9160  h 

sraccoli@sbcglobal.net Organ 
Piano 

Central 
Indiana 

Weddings  
Funerals 

Saturdays  
Sundays 

R. Charlie Gardner,  
P:  Former Music Minister at St. 
Mary, Indianapolis 

 

Sam  Richardson 843-473-0389 Samrichardsonyt@gmail.com Piano 
Organ 
Choral 
Directing 

Central 
Indiana 

Monday 
Weekends 

P. Former Music Director   
St. John Paul II, South Carolina 
Substitute at other parishes in 
Beaufort/Blufton,& Hilton Head 
South Carolina 

Hector Salcedo 317-517-1620 hsalcedo@stmalacy.org Keyboard 
Organ 

Central 
Indiana 

Weddings, Funerals, 
Weekdays, Saturday 
morning, Sunday 
evenings 

Bilingual 

P.  Director of Music, St. 
Malachy, Brownsburg 

R. Andrew Motyka, Director of 
Archdiocese and Cathedral Music 

Paul  Schafer 812-707-1169 Pschafer2000@yahoo.com Keyboard 
Organ 

Central 
Indiana 

Evenings 
Weekends 

Weddings 

P: Former music director of St. 
Jude, Indianapolis 
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